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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS/MODE D’EMPLOI
SELF-LUMINOUS EXIT SIGNS

Mounting Screws / Vis de montage

Tamper Resistant Buttons
{ /Boutons para-d“sserrement

Frame
J/Encadrement

, NN

wall/au mur . ceilingfau plafond pendant/en suspension

~Four methods of mounting are available for both single and double face units.

Flush to wall - single face mounting: . ;

The sign has eight mounting holes, these are covered by the outer frame. Remove the frame from the assembly, select the mounting holes
which best suit your application and using the screws provided, fix the unit to the wall. Replace the frame and insert the six tamper resistant
buttons.

End or ceiling mount — single face mounting:

The bracket provided can be used in several optional positions to allow mounting of the assembly from either end (to stand off the wall) or
top (ceiling mount hanging down) as illustrated. Remove frame. passing the two smaller screws provided through the bracket into the unit
and tighten. Use the remaining two bracket holes and drywall screws to mount the unit to the surface chosen.

Pendant mount — single face unit: .
Assemble bracket as above for ceiling mount keeping large hole in bracket exposed. Use 9/16™ dia. Pendant tubing, double nutting, for
stability.

MONTAGE:

11 v a quatre facons différentes pour faire monter les panneaux, qu’ils soient uni-cadran ou bi-cadrans.

Montage de panneau uni-cadran - Attaché au mur:

Le panneau se compose de huit trous de montage qui sont recouverts de I’encadrement extérieur. Détachez I’encadrement de I’assemblage.
Choississez le trou (de montage) qui convient de mieux a votre montage. Puis vissez I’ensemble au mur en utilisant les vis fournis. Remetterz
1’encadrement et insérez les six boutons para-désserrement.

Montage de panneau uni-cadran - Attaché 4 un extrémité ou au plafond:

Le tasseau fourni peut étre placé dans des positions différentes qui permettraient le montage de 'assemblage par soit les bas (pour fixer contre
le mur) ou soit le haut (pour fixer au plafond) comme illustrés aux schémas. Enlevez I’encadrement. Mettez deux vis auto-percants dan le
tasseau, ces vis passent directement dans 1’assemblage aussi, puis resserrez. Utilisez les deux trous restant du tasseau et les deux vis a filage
dur qui restent pour faire monter I’assemblage a la place que vous avez choisie.

Montage de panneau uni-cadran — en suspension:

Assemblez le tasseau en suivant les instructions du montage au plafond tout en gardant le grand trou au milieu du tasseau a découvert.
Utilisez le tube de suspension (dont le diamétre est 9/16™), faites un double-boulonnage pour stabiliser.

»

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY BEFORE INSTALLATION
Do not substitute the special screws supplied with brackets, penetration into sign case must not exceed '4” (13mm). This product is licensed
for distribution under a license issued by the Canadian Nuclear Safety Commission. This product contains radioactive material, loss or theft
of this unit must be reported to the supplier. Do not abandon, open, dismantle or tamper with this device. For disposal, return to supplier or
to the Atomic Energy of Canada Limited.
USE CAUTION DURING INSTALLATION.
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